

1 176148-3 : n : 03/23/2016 : C & MG / mrd

2
3 HOUSE COUNTY AND MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT AMENDMENT TO HB400
4
5
6
7

8 On page 1, line 24, delete "ensure" and insert in
9 lieu thereof the following:

10 provide
11

12 On page 1, line 24, after "credits" insert the
13 following:

14 enacted on or after January 1, 2016, that are
15

16 On page 1, line 26, after "the" insert the
17 following:

18 tax
19

20 On page 2, line 2, after "contrary," add the
21 following:

22 other than the tax credits allowed by Section
23 40-16-8, Code of Alabama 1975,
24

25 On page 2, line 2, after "any" insert the following:
26 law enacting or amending a
27

1 On page 2, lines 4 and 5, delete "other than the
2 credit allowed by Section 40-16-8, Code of Alabama 1975,

3
4 On page 2, line 5, after "Code of Alabama 1975,"
5 insert the following:

6 which becomes effective on or after January 1, 2016,

7
8 On page 2, line 9, delete "The portion of"

9
10 On page 2, delete lines 10 to 15, inclusive, in
11 their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

12 This act does not amend, repeal, or supersede any
13 financial institution excise tax credit in effect on December
14 31, 2015.